
Alternative 4
GTA Actions + CSS Soldiers + Medium CAB

Fort Lewis YTC

New Soldiers 5,680
(1,880 + 1,000 + 2,800)

0

New Soldiers and Family 
Members

11,500
(4,740 + 2,520 + 4,260)

0

New Cantonment Area 
Construction

Several Medium CAB facilities 
to be located near Gray Army 

Airfield and East Division areas

None proposed

New Range Construction No additional 
range projects 

proposed

No additional 
range projects 

proposed

Units Training 
Simultaneously 
at Full Intensity

3 SBCTs + GTA Units + 
CSS Units + Medium CAB

+ all other Fort Lewis units

3 SBCTs + GTA Units + 
CSS Units + Medium CAB + 

all other Fort Lewis units

Annual Maneuver Miles
SBCT
GTA Units
CSS Units
CAB Vehicles

4,748,690
4,060,800

90,750
330,000
267,140

3,131,115
2,704,500

53,350
194,000
179,265


